duty caused Petitioner Linh Thi Minh Tran is suffering injuries and severe 

brain damages. Petitioner Linh Thi Minh Tran requested for relief demanded 

compensation damages and injuries from Respondent on Writ of Certiorari 

TriMet in the amount of monies: $880,000.00 (Eight hundred eighty thousand 

dollars) plus accrued and accruing interest, costs, and fees against defendant-

respondent Tr-County Metropolitan Transit District of Oregon (TriMet). The 

trial court Multnomah County Circuit Court erred in construing and applying 

the law in ruling General Judgment and supplemental judgment in favor of